

CYPRESS COUNTY

816 — 2nd Avenue, Dunmore, Alberta T1B 0K3 Phone: (403) 526-2888 | Fax: (403) 526-8958 | www.cypress.ab.ca

April 4, 2024

CYPRESS COUNTY CONNECTIONS LUNCHEON RETURNS

DUNMORE — Cypress County is thrilled to announce the return of the Cypress County Connections Luncheon.

The third bi-annual Connections Luncheon is scheduled for Friday, April 26 at the county office in Dunmore. Aimed at fostering connections within the local business community, this event promises an engaging noon hour of networking and collaboration.

Cypress County businesses, organizations, and entrepreneurs have a unique opportunity to expand their networks and explore potential synergies. This spring's luncheon features informal networking over lunch, designed with conversation starters to spark meaningful discussions and connections.

"We are excited to welcome the Cypress County business community once again to the Connections Luncheon," said Beth Cash, Economic Development Officer at Cypress County. "This event is all about creating opportunities for collaboration and growth for our business community, and we look forward to supporting new connections."

Registration for the Cypress County Connections Luncheon is now open. Cypress County businesses, organizations, and entrepreneurs can register for free on Eventbrite. For non-county attendees, the registration fee is \$15. The deadline to register is Monday, April 22 at 12 p.m.

Details:

Date: Friday, April 26

Location: Council Chambers, Cypress County office (816 2nd Ave. Dunmore)

Time: 11:45 a.m. to 1 p.m.

Pricing: Free for Cypress County businesses/entrepreneurs/organizations; \$15 for non-county attendees For more information or to register: https://cypresscountybusiness.ca/pages/connections-luncheon

-30-

For more information or to schedule an interview with Beth Cash, please contact communications coordinator Sean Rooney at sean.rooney@cypress.ab.ca or 403-526-2888 ext. 312.